## CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-068**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA DESIGNATING MAYOR DAVE POTTER AS THE VOTING DELEGATE AND MAYOR PRO TEM BOBBY RICHARDS AS THE ALTERNATE VOTING DELEGATE AT THE 2023 ANNUAL LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES GENERAL ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, the League of California Cities allows one vote per member city on matters pertaining to League policy; and

WHEREAS, this year the League of California Cities will convene a member-driven General Assembly at the Cal Cities Annual Conference and Expo on September 22, 2023; and

WHEREAS, to cast a vote during the General Assembly, the City must designate a voting delegate and up to two alternate voting delegates by Council action no later than August 28, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA DOES HEREBY:

Designate Mayor Dave Potter as the voting delegate and Mayor Pro Tem Bobby Richards as the alternate voting delegate at the 2023 annual League of California Cities General Assembly.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA this 11th day of July, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Dave Potter	Nova Romero, MMC
Mayor	City Clerk